## **RESOLUTION NO. 2003-21**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY ENGINEER TO SUBMIT, IN THE NAME OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE, THE CITY OF ELK GROVE REQUEST FOR 2002-03 MEASURE A INTEREST ALLOCATION

WHEREAS, the Sacramento Transportation Authority (STA) has calculated and approved the 2002-03 Measure A interest and a distribution of interest allocations to eligible agencies within Sacramento County; and

WHEREAS, in order to be eligible for the 2002-03 allocation in the amount of \$42,526, the City of Elk Grove must submit a 2002-03 Measure A Interest Allocation and Expenditure Plan Request to the Sacramento Transportation Authority

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorize the City Engineer to submit in the name of the City of Elk Grove, the City of Elk Grove 2002-03 Measure A Interest Allocation Expenditure Plan Request for \$42,526 to be applied to the improvement of regulatory, advisory and street name signing.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 5<sup>th</sup> day of February 2003.

RICK SOARES, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

PEGGY/Æ/JÄÇKSON, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI, CITY ATTORNEY

AYES: Soares, Briggs, Cooper

Scherman, Leary

NOES: None ABSTAIN: None ABSENT: None